
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4392
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2014
FACILITIES TO MSMES
Thota Shri Narasimham

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Export Credit Guarantee Corporation of India (ECGC) has offered factoring facility to Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the ECGC has also assured MSMEs to take care of their working capital requirements; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) To ((d) Do not arise.
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